Frequency Range Frequency Range
Impedance Impedance
Agilent Anritsu Agilent Anritsu
42.70ps 12.81mm 42.70ps 12.81mm
Capacitance Inductance
C0 (1E-15) F -4.000 fF -4.0000000 L0 (1E-12) H 0.000 pH 0.0000000
C1 (1E-27) F/Hz 600.000 fF/GHz 0.6000000 L1 (1E-24) H/Hz 0.000 pH/GHz 0.0000000
C2 (1E-36) F/Hz² -10.000 fF/Ghz² -0.0100000 L2 (1E-33) H/Hz² 0.000 pH/Ghz² 0.0000000
C3 (1E-45) F/Hz³ 0.450 fF/Ghz³ 0.0004500 L3 (1E-42) H/Hz³ 0.000 pH/Ghz³ 0.0000000
Phase Error Phase Error
DC-6GHz DC-6GHz
Return Loss Return Loss
DC-6GHz DC-6GHz
 OPEN  SHORT
Offset length
Rohde&Schwarz
Offset length
Rohde&Schwarz
12.81mm 12.81mm
DC-6GHz DC-6GHz
50Ω 50Ω
Agilent/Anritsu Rohde&Schwarz Agilent/Anritsu Rohde&Schwarz
≤1.5° ≤1.5°
≤0.10dB ≤0.10dB
DC-6GHz DC-6GHz
50Ω 50Ω
50 ± 0.50Ω ≤0.2dB
1W 43.70+/-0.12mm
Return Loss DC-6GHz ≥42dB Return Loss DC-6GHz  ≥36dB
Load Through Adaptor
Frequency Range Frequency Range
Impedance Impedance
DC Resistance Insertion Loss
Max Power Electrical Length
OSLT-N-F-50-6G
OPEN return loss & phase error
SHORT return loss & phase error
LOAD return loss
Thru male-male insertion & return loss
Thru male-male electrical length: 43.7mm
Thru male-female insertion & return loss
Thru male-female electrical length: 43.7mm
Thru female-female insertion & return loss
Thru female-female electrical length: 43.7mm